GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2021

H HOUSE BILL 139

Short Title:	Soil Scientist/On-Site Wastewater Cert. Bd. (Public))
Sponsors:	Representative Brody. For a complete list of sponsors, refer to the North Carolina General Assembly web site.	
Referred to:	Local Government - Land Use, Planning and Development, if favorable, Rules Calendar, and Operations of the House	,
	February 24, 2021	
CONTRA The General SI "(a) Cr Wastewater	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED O ADD A LICENSED SOIL SCIENTIST TO THE ON-SITE WASTEWATER ACTORS AND INSPECTORS CERTIFICATION BOARD. Assembly of North Carolina enacts: ECTION 1. G.S. 90A-73(a) reads as rewritten: reation and Appointments. – There is created the North Carolina On-Site Contractors and Inspectors Certification Board. The Board shall consist of nine winted to three-year terms as follows:	;
 (9 S1	One member appointed by the General Assembly upon recommendation of the Speaker of the House of Representatives who, at the time of appointment, is (i) employed by the North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service, and (ii) is knowledgeable in the area of a soil scientist licensed under Article 89F of the General Statutes with experience in the soil and site evaluation for on-site wastewater systems, to a term that expires on 1 July of years that precede by one year those years that are evenly divisible by three." ECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2021.	· •

